OP \$3340.00 379839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		12/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
SUPERMEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company		12/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
R.H. DONNELLEY INC., a Delaware corporation		12/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
DEX MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation		12/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
DEX MEDIA EAST, INC., a Delaware corporation		12/15/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue, 14th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 133

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798392	
Registration Number:	2429906	
Registration Number:	3868191	DEX
Registration Number:	3560019	DEX
Registration Number:	3268025	DEX
Registration Number:	3048735	DEX
Registration Number:	2561784	DEX
Registration Number:	3466560	DEX
Registration Number:	4329037	DEX DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3880622	DEX
Registration Number:	3560017	DEX
Registration Number:	3868190	DEX KNOWS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0035

900387185

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3540936	DEX KNOWS	
Registration Number:	3023021	DEX KNOWS	
Registration Number:	3877571	DEX KNOWS	
Registration Number:	4589949	DEX MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3877824	DEX NET	
Registration Number:	3909181	DEX ONE	
Registration Number:	3909182	DEX ONE	
Registration Number:	3979049	DEX ONE	
Registration Number:	3979050	DEX ONE	
Registration Number:	3188030	DEX PLUS	
Registration Number:	4959661	DEXHUB	
Registration Number:	3531694	DEXKNOWS.COM	
Serial Number:	86634454	DEXLNK	
Registration Number:	1890221	"IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOODB	
Registration Number:	3627623	POWERED BY DEX	
Registration Number:	3490066	POWERED BY DEX	
Registration Number:	4167579	SHOPTALK	
Registration Number:	4311891	GET YOUR FINDABLE SCORE	
Registration Number:	4311889	HOW FINDABLE ARE YOU?	
Registration Number:	2299646	RHDONNELLEY	
Registration Number:	4516653	A WOMAN'S GUIDE TO CAR SHOPPING	
Registration Number:	4115540	ASKLEARNHIRE	
Registration Number:	3820706	AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS.COM	
Registration Number:	2094395	BIG BOOK	
Registration Number:	2120112	BIGYELLOW	
Registration Number:	2120111	BIGYELLOW	
Registration Number:	4668907	BRAND BUNDLES	
Registration Number:	3662223	BUY & SELL FOR FREE	
Registration Number:	4527046	CLASSIFIED SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4258376	CLASSIFIEDCOMMAND	
Registration Number:	4154624	CLICK. RING. KNOCK.	
Registration Number:	3776222	COMPLETE CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	4589414	DEALER COMMAND	
Registration Number:	3854947		
Registration Number:	3640916		
Registration Number:	3854946		
Registration Number:	3729854		
Registration Number:	3640915		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86477038	DIGITAL CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	4573904	DIGITAL PRESENCE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3487401	DIRECTORYSTORE	
Registration Number:	4697091	DISPLAY BRAND AWARENESS	
Registration Number:	3826228	E	
Registration Number:	3826229	E	
Serial Number:	86374622	ENLIGHTEN ME	
Registration Number:	3743984	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	
Registration Number:	4009486	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	
Registration Number:	3743985	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	
Registration Number:	4754795	FIXED VISIBILITY	
Serial Number:	86245567	GET CHOSEN	
Registration Number:	4744947	GET FOUND GET CHOSEN GET TALKED ABOUT	
Registration Number:	4673088	GET TALKED ABOUT	
Registration Number:	3773653	IDEARC MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3785165	IDEARC MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3773664	IDEARC MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3732674	IDENTITY BUNDLES	
Registration Number:	2078054	INSIDE LOOK	
Registration Number:	3852141	IT'S ABOUT TIME. YOURS.	
Registration Number:	4322306	LOCALSEARCH.COM	
Registration Number:	4883751	LOCALSEARCH.COM	
Registration Number:	4664044	MARKET COMMAND	
Registration Number:	4569310	MERCHANT PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	1850839	MILITARY DISCOUNT	
Registration Number:	4586292	PERFORMANCE TRACKING PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	1609065	QUICK TIPS	
Registration Number:	4441388	SALES COMMAND	
Registration Number:	4638436	SERVICE COMMAND	
Registration Number:	4073901	SHARE THE WEALTH	
Registration Number:	4557466	SHE'S GOT WHEELS	
Registration Number:	3915180	SHIELDPOWER	
Registration Number:	3713205	SMLOCAL	
Registration Number:	4016089	SOCIALEZE	
Registration Number:	4573752	START SMART	
Registration Number:	3734253	STX	
Registration Number:	4055504	SUPER	
Registration Number:	2322327	SUPERBUNDLES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4210341	SUPERCALLS
Registration Number:	3911597	SUPERCLICKS
Registration Number:	4145459	SUPERDEAL
Registration Number:	3779209	SUPERGARANTIA
Registration Number:	3858250	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3723656	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3782348	SUPERGUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3854968	SUPERGUARANTEE AUTOS
Registration Number:	3921209	SUPERHVAC
Registration Number:	3700188	SUPERLEADS
Registration Number:	3732669	SUPERLEADS
Registration Number:	3998966	SUPERMATCH
Registration Number:	3854401	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3881158	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3962538	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3962539	SUPERMEDIA
Registration Number:	3921208	SUPERMORTGAGES
Registration Number:	3782291	SUPERPAGE
Registration Number:	4009679	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	3086056	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	2022484	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	4009701	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	2765993	SUPERPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	3965630	SUPERPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	3998954	SUPERPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	3956527	SUPERPAGESDIRECT
Registration Number:	3395429	SUPERPAGESMOBILE
Registration Number:	3968435	SUPERPAGESMOBILE
Registration Number:	3921210	SUPERREMODELERS
Registration Number:	3845870	SUPERSITES
Registration Number:	3941978	SUPERTRACKING
Registration Number:	3865775	SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3732566	SUPERVISIBILITY
Registration Number:	4103230	SUPERVISION
Registration Number:	3741312	SUPERWHITEPAGES
Registration Number:	3732953	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	4003208	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	3700515	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4084426	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM	
Registration Number:	3791051	SWITCHBOARD.COM	
Registration Number:	4642783	TARGETED MARKETING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1476843	THE EVERYTHING PAGES	
Registration Number:	3438585	THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3946622	VIVE LO NUESTRO	
Registration Number:	4423114	YOUR TRUSTED LOCAL MARKETING PARTNER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 19

source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission_V_1#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission_V_1#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V_1#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Submission V 1#page19.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of December 15, 2016, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among DEX MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, as parent ("Parent"), DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dex Media Holdings"), DEX MEDIA EAST, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dex Media East"), DEX MEDIA WEST, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dex Media West"), DEX MEDIA SERVICE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dex Media Service"), R.H. DONNELLEY INC., a Delaware corporation ("R.H. Donnelley"), R.H. DONNELLEY APIL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("R.H. APIL"), SUPERMEDIA INC., a Delaware corporation ("SuperMedia Inc."), SUPERMEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SuperMedia LLC"), and SUPERMEDIA SALES INC., a Delaware corporation ("SuperMedia Sales Inc."; together with Dex Media Holdings, Dex Media East, Dex Media West, Dex Media Service, R.H. Donnelley, R.H. APIL, SuperMedia Inc., SuperMedia LLC are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association and PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("PNC Bank"), as co-collateral agents (in such capacity, together with their successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Co-Collateral Agents") and as joint lead arrangers and joint book runners, and PNC Bank as syndication agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2016 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set

4627156.1

forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the other Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver

2

an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

6. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

4627156.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.

By: 144 House Nicholas Haughey Vice Presidem – Finance

SUPERMEDIA LLC

By: Will have Nicholas Haughey
Vice President - Finance

R.H. DONNELLEY INC.

By: Nuth And Nicholas Haughey
Vice President - Finance

DEX MEDIA, INC.

By: <u>A.J.A. Ja.</u> Nicholas Haughey Vice President – Finance

DEX MEDIA BAST, INC.

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT)

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:

Vivek Tayal

Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

4627156.1

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Dex Media East, Inc.	Nebraska	DEX MEDIA	10192899	
Dex Media East, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX MEDIA	36634400	
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX	10199107	10199107
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX	7330236	7330236
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX	6987408	6987408
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX	2511350	2511350
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX KNOWS	06229884	06229884
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	Community Trademarks	DEX MEDIA	04090486	04090486
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	Design only	3798392	77714359
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	Design only	2429906	75931123
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX	3868191	77693837
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX	3560019	77405266
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX	3268025	78898838
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX	3048735	78365550
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX (typed drawing)	2561784	76292825
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX and Design	3466560	77323487
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX DIGITAL	4329037	85463931
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX in Stylized Letters	3880622	77666228

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX in Stylized Letters	3560017	77404912
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX KNOWS	3868190	77693831
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX KNOWS	3540936	77123002
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX KNOWS	3023021	78365585
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX KNOWS in Stylized Letters	3877571	77686314
		deximons		
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX MEDIA	4589949	85962848
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX NET	3877824	77795894
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX ONE	3909181	77900534
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX ONE	3909182	77900536
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX ONE & Design	3979049	77942359
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX ONE & Design	3979050	77942367
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEX PLUS	3188030	78519669
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEXHUB	4959661	86743682
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEXKNOWS.COM	3531694	77123007
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	DEXLNK		86634454 (Intent to use application)
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOODBOOK (typed drawing)	1890221	74534562
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	POWERED BY DEX	3627623	77178412
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	POWERED BY DEX	3490066	77975699
Dex Media Holdings, Inc.	US	SHOPTALK & Design	4167579	85463750

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
		ShopTalk		
Dex Media, Inc.	Canada	DEX	TMA809007	1399539
Dex Media, Inc.	Canada	DEX	TMA687502	1124800
Dex Media, Inc.	Canada	DEX	TMA711922	1318143
Dex Media, Inc.	Canada	DEX ONE	TMA808099	1477422
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX	1193152	1073702
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX	1199954	942067
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX	968249	809255
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX	976145	809254
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX	979210	809256
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX ONE	1195749	1092849
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX SABE	901592	732032
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	DEX SABE	921968	732030
Dex Media, Inc.	Mexico	EL QUE SE USA	901591	732029
Dex Media, Inc.	Nebraska	DEX	10133099	
Dex Media, Inc.	Nebraska	DEX ONE	10133100	
Dex Media, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX	10101342	
Dex Media, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX	23622300	
Dex Media, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX ONE	26680700	
Dex Media, Inc.	Wyoming	DEX OF WYOMING	2010- 00580659	
Dex Media, Inc.	Wyoming	DEX ONE OF WYOMING	2010- 00580669	
Dex One Service, Inc. ¹	Nebraska	DEX	10133681	
Dex One Service, Inc.	Nebraska	DEX ONE	10133683	
Dex One Service, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX	26919500	
Dex One Service, Inc.	North Dakota	DEX ONE	26919600	
Dex One Service, Inc.	US	GET YOUR FINDABLE SCORE	4311891	85574662

¹ The schedules to this agreement contain certain disclosures regarding Dex One Service, Inc., which is not party to the Loan Documents. This information is included for convenience, as Dex One Service, Inc. is expected to merge into a Grantor following the date of this Agreement.

Dex One Service, Inc.	US	HOW FINDABLE ARE YOU?	4311889	85574619
Dex One Service, Inc.	Wyoming	DEX OF WY	2010- 00582856	

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Dex One Service, Inc.	Wyoming	DEX ONE OF WY	2010- 000582858	
SuperMedia LLC	MALAYSIA	DESIGN (WALKING FINGERS LOGO)	M/084309	
SuperMedia LLC	DENMARK	SUPER PAGES and Design	VR 2000 05077	VA 1998 02589
SuperMedia LLC	FINLAND	SUPER PAGES and Design	212595	T199801328
SuperMedia LLC	GREECE	SUPER PAGES and Design	O2	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Nebraska	DEX	10133102	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Nebraska	DEX MEDIA	10192964	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Nebraska	DEX ONE	10133101	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Wisconsin	DEX	02/24/2010	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Wisconsin	DEX ONE	02/24/2010	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Wyoming	DEX	2010- 00580656	
R. H. Donnelley Inc.	Wyoming	DEX ONE	2010- 00580670	
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	Nebraska	DEX	10097940	
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	Wyoming	DEX	2007- 00537812	
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	New Mexico	TALKING YELLOW PAGES	18717	
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	US	RHDONNELLEY & Design	2299646	75511597
SuperMedia LLC	Canada	SHIELD DESIGN	TMA808746	1504552
SuperMedia LLC	Community Trademarks	SUPERPAGES	3511375	3511375

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
SuperMedia LLC	Community Trademarks	SUPERPAGES	120527	120527
SuperMedia LLC	Community Trademarks	SUPERPAGES.COM	1969153	1969153
SuperMedia LLC	Hungary	SUPERPAGES.COM	168887	M0006215
SuperMedia LLC	Poland	SUPERPAGES.COM	156200	227587
SuperMedia LLC	Slovak Republic	SUPERPAGES	207323	1418-2001
SuperMedia LLC	US	A WOMAN'S GUIDE TO CAR SHOPPING	4516653	86029042
SuperMedia LLC	US	ASKLEARNHIRE	4115540	85016161
SuperMedia LLC	US	AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS .COM	3820706	77817156
SuperMedia LLC	US	BIG BOOK (typed drawing)	2094395	75073118
SuperMedia LLC	US	BIGYELLOW (typed drawing)	2120112	75975642
SuperMedia LLC	US	BIGYELLOW & Design BIGYELLOW	2120111	75975640
SuperMedia LLC	US	BRAND BUNDLES	4668907	86162398
SuperMedia LLC	US	BUY & SELL FOR FREE	3662223	77694898
SuperMedia LLC	US	CLASSIFIED SOLUTION	4527046	85967757
SuperMedia LLC	US	CLASSIFIEDCOMMAND	4258376	85282166
SuperMedia LLC	US	CLICK. RING. KNOCK.	4154624	85013458
SuperMedia LLC	US	COMPLETE CONFIDENCE	3776222	77760792
SuperMedia LLC	US	DEALER COMMAND	4589414	85794248
SuperMedia LLC	US	Design only	3854947	77891233
SuperMedia LLC	US	Design only	3640916	77469218
SuperMedia LLC	US	Design only	3854946	77891225

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
		(B)		
SuperMedia LLC	US	Design only	3729854	77659062
SuperMedia LLC	US	Design only	3640915	77469200
SuperMedia LLC	US	DIGITAL CONNECTION		86477038 (Intent to use application)
SuperMedia LLC	US	DIGITAL PRESENCE MANAGEMENT	4573904	86144495
SuperMedia LLC	US	DIRECTORYSTORE & Design	3487401	77239741
SuperMedia LLC	US	DISPLAY BRAND AWARENESS	4697091	86168414
SuperMedia LLC	US	E and Design	3826228	77750078
SuperMedia LLC	US	E and Design	3826229	77750103
SuperMedia LLC	US	ENLIGHTEN ME		86374622 (Intent to use application)
SuperMedia LLC	US	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	3743984	77694859
SuperMedia LLC	US	EVERYCARLISTED.COM	4009486	85216710
SuperMedia LLC	US	EVERYCARLISTED.COM & Design	3743985	77694884
SuperMedia LLC	US	FIXED VISIBILITY	4754795	86387896

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
SuperMedia LLC	US	GET CHOSEN		86245567 (Intent to use application)
SuperMedia LLC	US	GET FOUND GET CHOSEN GET TALKED ABOUT	4744947	86245579
SuperMedia LLC	US	GET TALKED ABOUT	4673088	86245576
SuperMedia LLC	US	IDEARC MEDIA	3773653	78957261
SuperMedia LLC	US	IDEARC MEDIA & Design	3785165	77197811
SuperMedia LLC	US	IDEARC MEDIA & Design	3773664	78973305
SuperMedia LLC	US	IDENTITY BUNDLES	3732674	77679731
SuperMedia LLC	US	INSIDE LOOK (typed drawing)	2078054	75020590
SuperMedia LLC	US	IT'S ABOUT TIME. YOURS.	3852141	77695494
SuperMedia LLC	US	LOCALSEARCH.COM	4322306	77904408
SuperMedia LLC	US	LOCALSEARCH.COM	4883751	85489196
SuperMedia LLC	US	MARKET COMMAND	4664044	85306978
SuperMedia LLC	US	MERCHANT PLATFORM	4569310	85892965
SuperMedia LLC	US	MILITARY DISCOUNT & Design	1850839	74364481
SuperMedia LLC	US	PERFORMANCE TRACKING PROGRAM	4586292	86173554
SuperMedia LLC	US	QUICK TIPS	1609065	74006748
SuperMedia LLC	US	SALES COMMAND	4441388	85794266
SuperMedia LLC	US	SERVICE COMMAND	4638436	86139597
SuperMedia LLC	US	SHARE THE WEALTH	4073901	85314115
SuperMedia LLC	US	SHE'S GOT WHEELS	4557466	86029032
SuperMedia LLC	US	SHIELDPOWER	3915180	77965679
SuperMedia LLC	US	SMLOCAL	3713205	77609096
SuperMedia LLC	US	SOCIALEZE	4016089	85247296

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
SuperMedia LLC	US	START SMART	4573752	86086831
SuperMedia LLC	US	STX	3734253	77780329
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPER & Design	4055504	85250723
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERBUNDLES	2322327	75444840
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERCALLS	4210341	77649034
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERCLICKS	3911597	77649028
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERDEAL	4145459	85324133
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERGARANTIA	3779209	77661429
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERGUARANTEE	3858250	77887287
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERGUARANTEE	3723656	77659036
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERGUARANTEE	3782348	77654661
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERGUARANTEE AUTOS	3854968	77898800
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERHVAC	3921209	85016120
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERLEADS	3700188	77615531
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERLEADS	3732669	77677897
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMATCH	3998966	77893087
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMEDIA	3854401	77622798
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMEDIA & Design	3881158	77811163
		super media		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMEDIA & Design	3962538	77811134
		super media		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMEDIA & Design	3962539	77811149
		super media		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERMORTGAGES	3921208	85016094
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGE	3782291	77645547
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES	4009679	85239773
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES	3086056	78195699

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES	2022484	74619736
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES & Design	4009701	85261909
		súper pages		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES.COM (typed	2765993	75675737
		drawing)		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES.COM &	3965630	85134301
		Design		
		super pages		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGES.COM &	3998954	77887349
		Design		
		superceges.com		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGESDIRECT &	3956527	77887361
•		Design		
		súper pageadrect		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGESMOBILE	3395429	77036267
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERPAGESMOBILE &	3968435	77887373
		Design		
		siipė rpagesmobile		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERREMODELERS	3921210	85016142
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERSITES	3845870	77616392
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERTRACKING	3941978	77960968
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERTRADEEXCHANGE	3865775	77887327
		& Design		
		signer i sost echange		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERVISIBILITY	3732566	77627591
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERVISION	4103230	85311109
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERWHITEPAGES	3741312	77611750
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERYELLOWPAGES	3732953	77611858
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERYELLOWPAGES &	4003208	77887338
		Design		

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
		supe ryellowpages		
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.CO M	3700515	77611867
SuperMedia LLC	US	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.CO M & Design	4084426	77887384
SuperMedia LLC	US	SWITCHBOARD.COM	3791051	77653333
SuperMedia LLC	US	TARGETED MARKETING SOLUTIONS	4642783	86183727
SuperMedia LLC	US	THE EVERYTHING PAGES (typed drawing)	1476843	73671994
SuperMedia LLC	US	THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH	3438585	77327019
SuperMedia LLC	US	VIVE LO NUESTRO	3946622	77419738
SuperMedia LLC	US	YOUR TRUSTED LOCAL MARKETING PARTNER	4423114	85805682

RECORDED: 12/15/2016